SLS 16RS-10 ENGROSSED

2016 Regular Session

SENATE BILL NO. 1

BY SENATOR MORRISH

ROADS/HIGHWAYS. To designate a portion of LA Highway 14 in Calcasieu Parish as the "Louisiana State Trooper Steven Vincent Memorial Highway". (8/1/16)

AN ACT 1 2 To designate a portion of Louisiana Highway 14 in Calcasieu Parish as the "Louisiana State Trooper Steven Vincent Memorial Highway"; and to provide for related matters. 3 Be it enacted by the Legislature of Louisiana: 4 5 Section 1. The portion of Louisiana Highway 14 between its intersection with Louisiana Highway 27 and its intersection with Lognion Road, all in Calcasieu Parish, shall 6 be hereinafter known and designated as the "Louisiana State Trooper Steven Vincent 8 Memorial Highway". 9 Section 2. The Department of Transportation and Development and its contractors 10 are hereby directed to erect and maintain appropriate signage reflecting this designation. The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Sharon F. Lyles.

Designates that portion of LA Hwy. 14 in Calcasieu Parish between its intersections with LA Hwy. 27 and Lognion Road as the "Louisiana State Trooper Steven Vincent Memorial Highway". Directs DOTD to erect and maintain appropriate signage reflecting the highway designation.

DIGEST

2016 Regular Session

Morrish

Effective August 1, 2016.

SB 1 Engrossed

Page 1 of 1

Coding: Words which are struck through are deletions from existing law; words in **boldface type and underscored** are additions.